
 

 

Panelists:  October 3, 2017 Forum on Local Impacts of Proposed State Budget Cuts 

HEALTH 

Subject Panelist Contact 

Billings Clinic Impacts JJ Carmody, Director of Health Policy 
and Reimbursement 
 

jcarmody@billingsclinic.org    
(406)657-4844 

St Vincent Healthcare Impacts Dr. Jeff Zavala, MD, FAAFP 
Montana Region Medical Group and 
Provider Services CMO SCL Health PO  

jeffrey.zavala@sclhs.net 
(406) 855-2387 

RiverStone Health Impacts Barbara Schneeman, Vice President of 
Communication & Public Affairs, 
RiverStone Health. 

Barbara.Sch@riverstonehealth.org 
(406) 651-6420 

BEHAVIORAL HEALTH 

Subject Panelist Contact 

Adult Mental Health and 
Chemical Dependency 

Barbara Mettler, Executive Director of 
South Central Montana Regional 
Mental Health Center.  

bmettler@scmrmhc.org 
(406) 839-2443 

Children’s Mental Health Mike Chavers, Chief Executive Officer, 
Yellowstone Boys and Girls Ranch 

mchavers@ybgr.org 
(406) 655-2100 

CRIME 

Subject Panelist Time 

Billings PD and Local Law 
Enforcement (impact on local 
law enforcement of loss of 
services like jail diversion, 
mental health services, chemical 
dependency case management) 

Rich St. John, Billings Police Chief bpd@ci.billings.mt.us 
(406) 657-8460 

Jail Diversion, Pre-release 
Programs 

Dave Armstrong, Chief Executive 
Officer, Alternatives, Inc. 
 
Jan Beggar, Chief Operating Officer, 
Alternatives, Inc. 

darmstrong@altinc.net   
(406) 697-5316 
jbegger@altinc.net  
(406) 294-9609 x211 

VULNERABLE POPULATIONS 

Subject Panelist Time 

DEVELOPMENTAL DISABILITIES 
(Early Childhood) 

David Munson, Director, Early 
Childhood Intervention 

munsondc@billingsschools.org 
(406) 281-5885 

Kids in foster care, families 
affected by addiction and 
victims of sexual crimes. 

Amy Fladmo, Executive Director, The 
Center for Children and Families.   

amyf@forfamilies.org 
(406) 696-2005 
 

SENIORS: Medicaid funding 
Impact to St. Johns 

Tom Schlotterback, VP of Mission 
Advancement, St. Johns.  

TSchlotterback@sjlm.org  
(406) 655-5600 

SENIORS: Losses to in home 
health care, meals on wheels 

Denise Armstrong, Executive Director, 
Big Sky Senior Services 

dbarmstrong@bigskyseniorservice
s.org 
(406) 259-3111 
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